 Touch dimmers for LED strips of the L4ETD5 series ​ User manual​
fig. 1 - Wiring
        fig. 2.3 Soldering (L4ETD5), With terminal blocks (L4ETD5C)
Area of Use​
This dimmer is designed to be built into aluminum profiles with LED strips, where the profile simultaneously
serves as a touch sensor. However, this method of control has certain limitations, and for proper function, the
following conditions and restrictions must be observed:
●​ The light fixture must have a high-quality, isolated power supply with double insulation (two-wire

Supply voltage 12-24 V
Max. current 7.5 A / 12 V, 4 A / 24 V
Order code EAN Description
L4ETD5B 8594220610009 Soldering with blue LED
L4ETD5Y 8594220610016 Soldering yellow LED
L4ETD5X 8594220610214 Soldering without LED
L4ETD5CB 8594220610108 With terminal blocks with blue LED
L4ETD5CY 8594220610115 With terminal blocks with yellow LED
	Installation into the Profile​The aluminum profile itself with the LED strip serves as the touch sensor. Only use anodized (galvanized) profiles. Lacquered profiles are insulated by the layer of lacquer, and this dimmer will not function correctly in them. The dimmer is connected to the profile using the supplied 2.2mm stainless steel screw, passed through the printed circuit board into a pre-drilled 1.9mm hole in the profile (see Fig. 4). Do not overtighten the screw to avoid damaging the printed circuit board. Do not use galvanized screws; zinc reacts with aluminum, which over time leads to incorrect dimmer function.